Mayor
Thomas C. Peterson

Mayor
Steve J. DeBenedittis
J. Harlon Reece
Jasbinder Singh

Mayor
M. Jane Seeman

55

1,313
940
250

670

May 6, 2008 Town Elections

Fairfax County, Virginia

Town of Clifton
Member Town Council (5)
Michael F. Anton
Patrick J. Layden
Wayne H. Nickum
C.M. "Chuck" Rusnak, Jr.
Deborah L. Dillard (Write In)

Town of Herndon
Member Town Council (6)
Richard F. Downer
Penny S. Halpern
Dennis D. Husch
Connie Haines Hutchinson
David A. "Dave" Kirby
Arthur S. Nachman
Sheila A. Olem
William B. "Bill" Tirrell
James A. Vickery
Charlie D. Waddell

Town of Vienna
Member Town Council (3)
Laurie Genevro Cole
Edythe Frankel Kelleher
Michael J. Polychrones

65
58
55
48
27

1,245
1,083
1,237
1,468
1,279
1,227
1,177
1,374
1,063
1,265

636
666
607

Totals
Registered Voters
In Person
Absentee
Total Votes
Turnout %

Totals
Registered Voters
In Person
Absentee
Total Votes
Turnout %

Totals
Registered Voters
In Person
Absentee
Total Votes
Turnout %

209
71

72
34%

10,223
2,452
50
2,502
24%

10,678
726

19

745
7%



	Sheet1

