May 6, 2008 Town Elections Fairfax County, Virginia

Town of Clifton						
Mayor		Member Town Council (5)			Totals	
Thomas C. Peterson	55	Michael F. Anton	65	Registered Voters		209
		Patrick J. Layden	58	In Person		71
		Wayne H. Nickum	55	Absentee		1
		C.M. "Chuck" Rusnak, Jr.	48	Total Votes		72
		Deborah L. Dillard (Write In)	27	Turnout %		34%
		Town of Herndon				
Mayor Member Town Council (6)					Totals	
Steve J. DeBenedittis	1,313	Richard F. Downer	1,245	Registered Voters		10,223
J. Harlon Reece	940	Penny S. Halpern	1,083	In Person		2,452
Jasbinder Singh	250	Dennis D. Husch	1,237	Absentee		50
		Connie Haines Hutchinson	1,468	Total Votes		2,502
		David A. "Dave" Kirby	1,279	Turnout %		24%
		Arthur S. Nachman	1,227			
		Sheila A. Olem	1,177			
		William B. "Bill" Tirrell	1,374			
		James A. Vickery	1,063			
		Charlie D. Waddell	1,265			
Town of Vienna						
Mayor		Member Town Council (3)			Totals	
M. Jane Seeman	670	Laurie Genevro Cole	636	Registered Voters		10,678
		Edythe Frankel Kelleher	666	In Person		726
		Michael J. Polychrones	607	Absentee		19
				Total Votes		745
				Turnout %		7%